Town of Ridgefield Board of Ethics Public Meeting Wednesday January 3, 2024 at 7:00 pm Small Conference Room, Lower-Level Town Hall 400 Main Street, Ridgefield Connecticut

Policy: Board of Ethics meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order and all participants are expected to conduct themselves with dignity and treat all those present with respect, empathy and civility.

Agenda

- 1. Review/approve minutes of the Board's meetings on September 6, 2023, October 19, 2023 and November 6, 2023.
- 2. Elect officers for the 2024 calendar year.
- 3. Address any new business.

Individuals will be recognized for three minutes after Board of Ethics discussion but before Board of Ethics vote. All items on the agenda are presented as possible action items (vote) by the Board of Ethics.

Those requiring special accommodations for this meeting, including a hearing assistance device, are asked to contact the First Selectman's Office at 203-431-2774 or selectman@ridgefieldct.org.